

TANEY COUNTY, MO
ILLINOIS ST. OVER FALL CREEK BRIDGE RE-DECK
BID TAB

| Item | Estimated Quantity | R&J Warren Construction, LLC | | Hartman & Company, Inc. | |
|---|--------------------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1. Mobilization | 1 LS | \$ 22,750.00 | \$ 22,750.00 | \$ 11,302.00 | \$ 11,302.00 |
| 2. Type 3 Object Markers | 12 ea. | \$ 210.00 | \$ 2,520.00 | \$ 246.50 | \$ 2,958.00 |
| 3. Removal of Existing Bridge Deck - Non composite | 756 SF | \$ 35.00 | \$ 26,460.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 8,694.00 |
| 4. Removal of Existing Rail and Girders | 1 LS | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 5,900.00 | \$ 5,900.00 |
| 5. Partial Removal of Substructure Concrete | 1 LS | \$ 5,650.00 | \$ 5,650.00 | \$ 3,790.00 | \$ 3,790.00 |
| 6. Class B Concrete (Substructure) | 4 CY | \$ 2,345 | \$ 9,380.00 | \$ 2,070 | \$ 8,280.00 |
| 7. Slab on Stell | 96 SY | \$ 400.00 | \$ 38,400.00 | \$ 520.00 | \$ 49,920.00 |
| 8. Safety Barrier Curb | 104 LF | \$ 143.00 | \$ 14,872.00 | \$ 174.00 | \$ 18,096.00 |
| 9. Reinforcing Steel (Bridges) | 700 Lbs | \$ 3.50 | \$ 2,450.00 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 1,330.00 |
| 10. Fabricated Structural Steel (I-Beam) (A709 grade 50) | 13,160 Lbs | \$ 2.06 | \$ 27,109.60 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 72,380.00 |
| 11. Slab Drains | 8 ea. | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 280.50 | \$ 2,244.00 |
| 12. Plain Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pad | 6 ea. | \$ 130.00 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 138.50 | \$ 831.00 |
| | | | | | |
| Total Bid Price | | | \$ 155,021.60 | | \$ 185,725.00 |